Chapter 17 Assignments
1. 
2. eBook
Calculator
Nineteen Measures of Solvency and Profitability
The comparative financial statements of Blige Inc. are as follows. The market price of Blige Inc. common stock was $56 on December 31, 2016.
	Blige Inc.

	Comparative Retained Earnings Statement

	For the Years Ended December 31, 2016 and 2015

	
	    2016
	    2015

	Retained earnings, January 1
	$914,975
	 
	$776,025
	 

	Add net income for year
	210,000
	 
	158,900
	 

	Total
	$1,124,975
	 
	$934,925
	 

	Deduct dividends
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	On preferred stock
	$6,300
	 
	$6,300
	 

	 
	On common stock
	13,650
	 
	13,650
	 

	 
	 
	Total
	$19,950
	 
	$19,950
	 

	Retained earnings, December 31
	$1,105,025
	 
	$914,975
	 



	Blige Inc.

	Comparative Income Statement

	For the Years Ended December 31, 2016 and 2015

	
	    2016
	    2015

	Sales
	$1,380,000
	 
	$1,269,600
	 

	Sales returns and allowances
	6,870
	 
	4,470
	 

	Sales
	$1,373,130
	 
	$1,265,130
	 

	Cost of goods sold
	520,490
	 
	478,850
	 

	Gross profit
	$852,640
	 
	$786,280
	 

	Selling expenses
	$288,780
	 
	$356,900
	 

	Administrative expenses
	245,990
	 
	209,610
	 

	Total operating expenses
	534,770
	 
	566,510
	 

	Income from operations
	$317,870
	 
	$219,770
	 

	Other income
	16,730
	 
	14,030
	 

	 
	$334,600
	 
	$233,800
	 

	Other expense (interest)
	96,000
	 
	52,800
	 

	Income before income tax
	$238,600
	 
	$181,000
	 

	Income tax expense
	28,600
	 
	22,100
	 

	Net income
	$210,000
	 
	$158,900
	 



	Blige Inc.

	Comparative Balance Sheet

	December 31, 2016 and 2015

	
	    Dec. 31, 2016
	    Dec. 31, 2015

	Assets
	 

	Current assets
	 
	 

	 
	Cash
	$331,370
	 
	$186,980
	 

	 
	Temporary investments
	501,530
	 
	309,860
	 

	 
	Accounts receivable (net)
	248,200
	 
	233,600
	 

	 
	Inventories
	189,800
	 
	146,000
	 

	 
	Prepaid expenses
	62,684
	 
	37,400
	 

	 
	 
	Total current assets
	$1,333,584
	 
	$913,840
	 

	Long-term investments
	365,969
	 
	19,028
	 

	Property, plant, and equipment (net)
	1,440,000
	 
	1,296,000
	 

	Total assets
	$3,139,553
	 
	$2,228,868
	 

	Liabilities
	
	

	Current liabilities
	$444,528
	 
	$263,893
	 

	Long-term liabilities
	 
	 

	 
	Mortgage note payable, 8%, due 2021
	$540,000
	 
	$0
	 

	 
	Bonds payable, 8%, due 2017
	660,000
	 
	660,000
	 

	 
	 
	Total long-term liabilities
	$1,200,000
	 
	$660,000
	 

	Total liabilities
	$1,644,528
	 
	$923,893
	 

	Stockholders' Equity
	 
	 

	Preferred $0.7 stock, $20 par
	$180,000
	 
	$180,000
	 
	

	Common stock, $10 par
	210,000
	 
	210,000
	 
	

	Retained earnings
	1,105,025
	 
	914,975
	 
	

	 
	Total stockholders' equity
	$1,495,025
	 
	$1,304,975
	 
	

	Total liabilities and stockholders' equity
	$3,139,553
	 
	$2,228,868
	 
	


Required:
Determine the following measures for 2016, rounding to one decimal place, except for dollar amounts, which should be rounded to the nearest cent. Use the rounded answer of the requirement for subsequent requirement, if required. Assume 365 days a year.
	1.  Working capital
	$
	 

	2.  Current ratio
	
	 

	3.  Quick ratio
	
	 

	4.  Accounts receivable turnover
	
	 

	5.  Number of days' sales in receivables
	
	days

	6.  Inventory turnover
	
	 

	7.  Number of days' sales in inventory
	
	days

	8.  Ratio of fixed assets to long-term liabilities
	
	 

	9.  Ratio of liabilities to stockholders' equity
	
	 

	10.  Number of times interest charges are earned
	
	 

	11.  Number of times preferred dividends are earned
	
	 

	12.  Ratio of sales to assets
	
	 

	13.  Rate earned on total assets
	
	%

	14.  Rate earned on stockholders' equity
	
	%

	15.  Rate earned on common stockholders' equity
	
	%

	16.  Earnings per share on common stock
	$
	 

	17.  Price-earnings ratio
	
	 

	18.  Dividends per share of common stock
	$
	 

	19.  Dividend yield
	
	%


Feedback
1. Subtract current liabilities from current assets.
2. Divide current assets by current liabilities.
3. Divide quick assets by current liabilities. Quick assets are cash, temporary investments, and receivables.
4. Divide sales by average accounts receivable. Average Accounts receivable = (Beginning Net Accounts Receivable + Ending Net Accounts Receivable) ÷ 2.
5. Divide average accounts receivable by average daily sales. Average Accounts receivable = (Beginning Net Accounts Receivable + Ending Net Accounts Receivable) ÷ 2. Average daily sales are sales divided by 365 days.
6. Divide cost of goods sold by average inventory. Average Inventory = (Beginning Inventories + Ending Inventories) ÷ 2.
7. Divide average inventory by average daily cost of goods sold. Average Inventory = (Beginning Inventories + Ending Inventories) ÷ 2. Average daily cost of goods sold are cost of goods sold divided by 365 days.
8. Divide property, plant and equipment (net) by long-term liabilities.
9. Divide total liabilities by total stockholders' equity.
10. Divide the sum of income before income tax plus interest expense by interest expense.
11. Divide net income by preferred dividends from the retained earnings statement.
12. Divide sales by average total assets, excluding long-term investments. Average total assets = (Beginning total assets + Ending total assets) ÷ 2.
13. Divide the sum of net income plus interest expense by average total assets. Average total assets = (Beginning total assets + Ending total assets) ÷ 2.
14. Divide net income by average total stockholders' equity. Average total stockholders' equity = (Beginning total stockholders' equity + Ending total stockholders' equity) ÷ 2.
15. Divide net income minus preferred dividends from the retained earnings statement by average common stockholders' equity. Common stockholders' equity = Common stock + Retained earnings. Average common stockholders' equity = (Beginning common stockholders' equity + Ending common stockholders' equity) ÷ 2.
16. Divide net income minus preferred dividends from the retained earnings statement by common shares outstanding (common stock ÷ par value).
17. Divide common market share price by common earnings per share (use answer from requirement 16).
18. Divide common dividends (from Retained Earnings Statement) by common shares outstanding (common stock ÷ par value).
19. Divide common dividends per share (use answer from requirement 18) by market share price.
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